=Ty
T-8750C PARTS BOOK

2 RHAEARKES D
TWIN NEEDLE SPLIT NEEDLE BAR LOCK STITCHER WITH LARGE HOOK

brother.

= DER S IER (L Parts Navigation TZEULV=fZ(TE T,  http://partsbook.brother.co.jp/partsnavi/jpn/
The latest parts information, refer to the Parts Navigation. http://partsbook.brother.co.jp/partsnavi/eng/



BRIRDRA

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

T-8750C-00




Description of model plate

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

. T-8750C-00

5: Heavy-weight materials



1.
2.
3.
4.

N—YT v ZHRAIZERLT

COYRME, 2011FE10A DT —RIZE DV THER SN -HD T,
BAEFPELGLISRGAEESNDIEENHYFET

B THIET ML, B TRLTHYZFET .

A AR THF(REFNO)IZ“+"MDONTNSERM(E, EHRFLFARICKVELRYET,
FHME, URESERL TS,

= R

AL ERBIR e 1
B. EHHRER o 3
C. SHEEEIRE oo 5
D. $HEUMHRIRERRR e 9
E. R BB oo 11
Fo SR UBER oo 13
G. BEYBHBRR oo 15
He A —SBB oo 17
I DVERBEZ e 19
J2. DVEREMR e 21
K. FERREZR oo 23
L. A BRI R o 25
P2 1 29
N SREEBIIR e 31
Z1. AFBERBER e 33
Z2. AFBEBAR e 35
Wa., ZELESARIL oo 37
Ga. H—DEBER—ER oo 38



Notes for using this parts book

1. This list was prepared based on information available in October 2011.
2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line.

4. The part which has the symbol "+" on its number (REF.NO) in the figure differs
depending on the specification or application. For details, refer to the parts list.

CONTENTS

A. Machine body ...........ccceveiiiiiiiiiiinn, 1
B. Upper shaft mechanism ......................... 3
C. Needle bar rocking mechanism .............. 5
D. Needle bar flip-up mechanism ................ 9
E. Presser foot mechanism ...........c.cccocee 11
F. Feed mechanism ..........cccocciiiiiiinnenn, 13
G. Feed shaft mechanism ...........cccccccevnene 15
H. Gauge parts .......cccoocveveiiiiiiie e, 17
J1. Rotary hook mechanism ........................ 19
J2. Rotary hook mechanism .............cccoceeeee, 21
K. Lower shaft mechanism ..............cccccee. 23
L. Lubrication ........ccoocviiiiiiiii e 25
M. Threading mechanism .............ccccceveeeeee. 29
N. Bobbin winder mechanism .................... 31
Z1. ACCESSONIES .....evvveeiiiieeeeiiee e 33
Z2. ACCESSOMIES ....uvveeeiiiiieeeeiieee e 35
Wa. Warning labels ...........cccccoviviiiiiiiiiiiieee 37
Ga. Gauge parts list ........ooooviiiiiiiiiiiie, 38



A. E{&B81% / Machine body

)

T-8750C-050




A. E1KBE{% / Machine body

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM
1 140063001 112JYFEY DOWEL PIN

2 SA3924001 NN BAFFAEY POSITIONING PIN

3 SB1311001 1A A4293 FACE PLATE ASSY

4 104449001 1|53 Lstz>155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5

5 062501416 2|F~Ra5X14 SCREW PAN M5X14

6 SA2441101 1NAT44% REAR COVER

7 062501216 7|+ ~R05X12 SCREW PAN M5X12

8 SA4370101 1NF AT~k DUST PROTECTOR

9 062500616 2|7 ~205X6 SCREW PAN M5X6

10 SA2444101 1NFVoFaoL BED LEG L

11 SA2445101 1 FNYOF20S BEDLED S

12 SA2448101 1A AZLA SLIDE PLATE, LA

13 SA2450101 1|ARIJA5R SLIDE PLATE,R

14 S36663001 1N ARYAZFHZ SLIDE PLATE F ASSY

15 S34438001 4|14 T1T3.18X4 SCREW, FLAT SM3.18-40X4
16 116010001 1|k ART5.16 SET SCREW, SM5.16-40X4
17 SA2929001 2|3 Lt125 RUBBER CAP, 12.5

18 S37060001 1\ 7-A<-4 LABEL, GROUNDING

19 SA9826001 1T Fao145R)L LABEL CAUTION

20 062500816 2|F~5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

21 SA9957001 1N7-=29<-% INJURY MARK

22 SA9957002 1N7-=29<-9 INJURY MARK
T-8750C-050




B. t#hB8{% / Upper shaft mechanism

oy
NN -&/
I e

ii% |

| =
@%‘i‘mm 1

T-8750C-109



B. LEhE8{% / Upper shaft mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA4550001 129 9ST UPPER SHAFT, ST

2 SA4373001 1N\T7oEVITUY THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK

3 SB1485001 112<97/7600422Z BALL BEARING, 600427

4 SB1484001 1|22 9/76004ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6004ZZNR

5 SA6166001 NANIRD2952997 CRANKSHAFT

6 117006001 HEE=S WICK, L=60

7 113014000 1(VEET% PUSHER

8 S$25260001 2|7 FES6X57RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X5
9 SA1120001 A= FoRI) Y BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL
10 S$23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
11 S$525235001 1|2 A8 SCREW M8

12 S$25236001 1(7FEZ6X107RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
13 SA2861201 1NTYEVYHIOIYIIS THREAD TAKE-UP S-SHAFT UNIT
14 SA4368001 1|7oEVLS-LYS THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY,L5-L
15 S13160001 1| TUEVAANYO292 T-TAKE-UP SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 2
16 SA2748001 N EES27Ar Lkt BALL BEARING BUSH

17 076023800 1|RE<T T /760/2222 BALL BEARING RADIAL 60/222Z2
18 S$23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
19 SA2750101 117-1 PULLY

20 SB1536001 1|22 97/76204ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6204ZZNR

21 012061036 2|7 EZ6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
22 SA2720101 124A4229T-1)U STHY= TIMING PULLEY ASSY,U ST

23 SA4214001 2|7 FEARTEX67RY A SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6
24 SA2463001 HEREPZ7Xa IS TIMING BELT

25 012061036 2|7 EZ6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
26 SA2469101 1N T7VEYRN- THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
27 062500816 2|+ ~5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

28 SA4537001 HEFLY A DUST COVER

29 SA4376101 (1 e G PAN SHELTER PLATE

30 SA3065001 1|7TILE FELT

31 SA3059101 NN UFHT HOLDER, SHELTER PLATE

32 062500816 1[F~5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
T-8750C-109




C. #H#:1E8hB81% / Needle bar rocking mechanism

26
27
1
TN
[
21 |
~
||
|
|
|
J

0
2 o

@

(@
4
25

@«

8—20

I (=}

E 9
=R

@1
T

24

— —— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

T-8750C-115



C. £t#42E1B81% / Needle bar rocking mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY mf NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA8738101 1N)RHIADRDHDHYH 53 NEEDLE BAR ROCKER SHAFT UNIT
2 SB1434001 1N)RHEAH= NEEDLE BAR BASE ASSY
3 SB1425001 1|ADARARSAHF SLIDE BLOCK SLIDER
4 018401036 2(7FRILR4ax10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
5 SA4382001 1\JRHILY= NEEDLE BAR ASSY L
6 SA4385001 17\ RIRY= NEEDLE BAR ASSY R
7 SA8749001 1NJROIFTXH2 <FEBBZ> NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASSY <Mark Z>
8 149604001 2|E21.5X5.8 PIN, 1.5X5.8
9 149605001 2|95 YF T/ xR SPRING, CLUTCH LEVER
10 149827001 1|E>2X15.8 PIN, 2X15.8
11 S34561101 15 YFRAL CLUTCH STOPPER L
12 S34562101 1197 YFFAR CLUTCH STOPPER R
13 149608001 1|E>2X17.8 PIN, 2X17.8
14 112609001 V.U EC Y {SIVAVAE S SPRING
15 SA4391101 (VA% S SPRING HOLDER
16 062260316 2|7~326X3 SCREW PAN M2.6X3
17 149610001 1|)1)-RE> PIN
18 149611101 1|J-RE /2 SPRING, RELEASE PIN
19 SA4392001 1())-RE> 2% PIN COVER
20 002260516 1|+ ~2026X5 SCREW PAN M2.6X5
21 SA4389101 2(95VFTav= CLUTCH LEVER ASSY
22 SA4395001 NARYATZoFA4443 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE

T RRBEERERIXNDIE Need check the "Mark" the following parts before ordering.
23+ S07575000 1|AR)a9s <EF25> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 25 <Mark 25>
23+ S07575001 1| ARz <EE30> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 30 <Mark 30>
23+ S07575002 1|AR1)aYs <EF35> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 35 <Mark 35>
23+ S07575003 1| ARYasz <iEF40> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 40 <Mark 40>
23+ S07575004 1|AR)a9s <EF45> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 45 <Mark 45>
23+ S07575005 1| ARYavz <iEE50> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 50 <Mark 50>
23+ S07575006 1|AR)aHYs <EF55> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 55 <Mark 55>
23+ S07575007 1| ARYaHsz <iEF60> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 60 <Mark 60>
23+ S07575008 1|AR1)aH9s <EF65> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 65 <Mark 65>
23+ S07575009 1| ARYaHvz <iEF70> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 70 <Mark 70>
23+ S07575010 1|AR)ass <EF75> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 75 <Mark 75>
23+ S07575011 1|ARYasz <iEE80> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 80 <Mark 80>
24 SA4583001 2[R A 8- STOPPER, N-BAR
25 149622001 AVAV L o ZASVIATIAES SPRING, N-BAR STOPPER
26 SA4396001 11\ T4% SPRING COVER
27 060350616 1|73 K35X6 SCREW BIND M3.5X6
28 SA4397001 2[R TR A ROTATE STOPPER, N-BAR
29 SA4398001 2[2 ART35 SCREW, SM3.5
30 060350616 2[/\14>K35%X6 SCREW BIND M3.5X6
31 SA4399001 A IES WASHER, PLANE
32 062350816 2|7~035X8 SCREW PAN M3.5X8
33 112728001 1|73 WICK, L=50
34 SA4393101 UYL Sriea2]= Wi CRANK ROD, N-BAR
35 SA4394001 1|hoa< SLIDE BLOCK
36 SA4401001 1|7TILbAHID FELT SUPPORT, D
37 062350516 2|7F~335X%5 SCREW PAN M3.5X5
38 SA4400001 1[ZT)Lk FELT
39 107155001 2(7xT)Lk FELT
40 SA5155001 117T)LhSH T FELT SUPPORT
41 SA5237101 11 7T)Lk FELT
42 062350516 1|7 ~X235X5 SCREW PAN M3.5X5
43 014080831 4|7+ -R=8x8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M8X8
44 154567000 2(AH53 SPACER, 5.3
45 SA2485001 11tEvhhT- SET SCREW COLLAR
46 S25260001 2|7 FEZ6X57RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X5
47 SA2486101 1O A%)LR BUSH, R
48 062061616 1[F~36X16 SCREW PAN M6X16
49 SA2489001 1\)RIIADRD L= NEEDLE BAR ROCKER LEVER
T-8750C-115




C. #H#:1E8hR8{% / Needle bar rocking mechanism

49
5

o3 %ﬁj

1
TN
[
—
21 |
I
[
I

]

26

@
20

19
18
17

»

| o e

.s 5. ~

9 o - \
oy - %7

@
frr&
25

@

®
B—20

9

— —— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

T-8750C-115



C. £1#&1281E3{% / Needle bar rocking mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
50 018062032 1|7+ ILF6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20

51 118735002 RS WASHER

52 SA2490101 AVESYE I SN ROCKER LINK N-BAR

53 S$23460001 2|F~36X5 SCREW PAN M6X5

54 SB1437001 UEIZINFINZr D%/ LINK SHAFT, N-BAR ROCKER
55 012060636 2|77 EZ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
56 SB1438001 UEZINFD IV b ZIGZAG LINK BUSH

57 018062532 1|7 FHRILE6X25 BOLT SOCKET M6X25

58 SA2493001 2| H =R WASHER,PLAIN

59 SA2494001 NNIRDIIRD T NEEDLE BAR ROCK ARM

60 018062032 1|7 ILF6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20

61 SA5332001 13RI TUA5)0L BUSH L

62 S48204000 1[72EE4X4 WICK, 4X4 L=150
T-8750C-115



D. $HHEUIHE/ERIR / Needle bar flip-up mechanism

Sy [

§ |

|

— — — — —

—_
[(e}

— —— — — — — e e e, e e e e, e e

=
I
O

T-8750C-122



D. $t#5E )12 /ER{% / Needle bar flip-up mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY RS NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA4402001 1014493 INDICATION PLATE ASSY
2 104833001 2|3 Lt43 RUBBER CAP, 4.3
3 SA5336001 1A 53HN— HOLDER PLATE COVER
4 062501016 2|7 ~35X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
5 SA4404001 (PP = Ae PUSH LEVER
6 SA4441001 2|17 M4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4
7 SA4405001 11V aL/N—(43 PLATE, PUSH LEVER
8 062350516 2|7F~R335X5 SCREW PAN M3.5X5
9 SA5333001 A =N VIACTAY 3 SPRING
10 SA4406001 1N RMYTLIN-DHH= STOP LEVER SHAFT ASSY
11 047301842 1 RTVTEAWS PIN SPRING ROLL AW3
12 SA4408001 1| RF2YKL STUD, L
13 SA4409001 1|RAYERS STUD, S
14 SA4411101 1| FYATOOAR FLIP-UP HOLDER PLATE
<ch[EF [ LLs+> <Except for China>
15+ S18964001 1NFVAIIOA35RN)L.TIA LABEL
< [E[> <For China only>
15+ SA4419001 1FUAI DA E5R)L.F I A|LABEL
16 062500816 2|F~R35X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
17 SA4412001 127479 BALL GUIDE BUSH
18 150820001 NEEEZA%S SPRING
19 071063550 1aoFxaoi1/4 BEARING BALL, 1/4
20 SA4413001 N P2ASP¥ivks ARM LEVER SHAFT
21 062501416 1|7~R2a5X14 SCREW PAN M5X14
22 SA5588001 1(FoHMe SHOULDER SCREW, M4
23 SA4414001 2|1LIN-D 9T INF% SPRING
24 SA4415001 NS EGYivka SLIDE SHAFT BRACKET
25 062500816 2|F~R15X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
26 S07588101 1 RSAE2Y SLIDE SHAFT
27 SA4416001 1NRSARDO 745 SUPPORT PLATE, SLIDE SHAFT
28 149863001 DALy e VAT S SPRING, PLATE
29 SA4417001 3 VkhT- SET SCREW COLLAR
30 014400432 5|7 FoR=4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X4
31 SA4418001 1N\7oFrA4r GUIDE SCREW
T-8750C-122

10




E. $8 % B8{% / Presser foot mechanism

) @

3
4

T-8750C-201

1



E. 8 Z B8{% / Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA2495001 1A ITRIA2)L PRESSER BAR BUSH

2 062500816 1|+ ~5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

3 SA1174002 1A TFIAVEYRIMI4 PESSER ADJUSTING SCREW, M14
4 SA1175002 NFIAVEIYRTFTVYIMI4 ADJUST SCREW NUT

5 SA7607101 NAYINRToFA SPRING GUIDE

6 S07346101 1|AH I/ PRESSER BAR SPRING, -5

7 SB1439001 1A Y IR PRESSER BAR

8 SA2498001 NA Y IRITF GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR

9 525289001 1|7RIL~6 BOLT (CP) M6X10

10 SA2499001 WAHSZTT o509 PRESSER BAR LIFTING CRANK
11 S$31006002 1NAH 74773 LIFTING LEVER

12 S39051001 1| FA_HFH235X12 SCREW PAN (S/P W) M3.5X12

13 S07353001 1A AL B2 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY
14 012061832 1|7 7F7ES6X18 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X18
15 021060306 1(3> 2+ vhk6 NUT 3 M6

16 SA2500001 =R d 27 V27 KNEE LIFTER C-ROD ASSY

17 SA2501001 NAYITT LN~ PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER
18 SA2502001 1eF7TrLohy KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
19 SA1179001 UEMZE ST SHOULDER SCREW, M5

20 S07349001 WAHSITT7TLN-20 P-BAR LIFTING LEVER SHAFT

21 SA2504001 1Y h35- SET SCREW COLLAR

22 012500536 2|77 EZ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
23 S07355051 NASITT LR SPRING, EXTENSION

24 062501216 1[F~a5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12

25 021500106 112+ vkb NUT 1 M5

26 SA2506001 (= 7As KNEE LIFTER LEVER

27 SA2507001 =g ) KNEE LIFTER BAR

28 SA1179001 UEMZE L SHOULDER SCREW, M5

29 SA2165001 HENZE ST SHOULDER SCREW, M6

30 SA1179001 1N|1Fo2T5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5

31 SA4149101 1 FIA7 IR ADJUSTING SCREW, 6

32 021060306 1132 vhk6 NUT 3 M6

33 S07350001 1 TFHR WASHER,PLAIN

T-8750C-201

12




F. %V B8{% / Feed mechanism

——————————

3

35 36 37

40

&

L

44

&
S e
S o

13

T-8750C-202




F. %YR8{% / Feed mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA3062001 1[F)hTF119=2 FEED REGULATOR ASSY, 11

2 SA2511001 2|"W3ARToFTA444E GUIDE PLATE

3 062501016 4|+ ~15X10 SCREW PAN M5X10

4 SA2512001 1| FUHhTFHYavI= SLIDE BLOCK ASSY

5 SA2515001 37T ILk FELT

6 SA2516001 1N FIATEHRA STOPEER

7 062060816 1|+ ~26X8 SCREW PAN M6X8

8 143611201 NRANAT D)L A DS F-ROCKER CONNECTING ROD ASSY
9 143612100 NRANAF D)LV hY FEED ROCKER CONNECTING ROD
10 118954000 1N=-FILRTY2YT NEEDLE BEARING

11 SA2791001 NRANAND D )T LEVEL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL 7
12 SA2585001 1|7 F 51 6X107RY A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6
13 525236001 1|7 FEZ6X107RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
14 SA2793001 NRANAA DT FEED ROCKER ARM 7

15 018062032 1|7+ RILE6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20

16 143613051 NRANAF D)2 TIVY LINK

17 143616001 NRANAF D) ITEY SHAFT

18 048060342 2(~ATJEB RETAINING RING E6

19 S38428002 NADIVARYEAYIL STITCH LENGTH DIAL, 7

20 SA3056001 NA2I)FIAIRIYRY FEED REGULATING STUD

21 142746122 1 AEVA524 5T FEED REGULATING SUPPORTER
22 129458202 1N ART4T6 SCREW, SM4.76

23 108549001 1105 ORING

24 S50098101 NAEIVAFFAEY POSITIONING PIN

25 100328001 NAEVAFFAED R NOTCH SPRING

26 SA2523001 1NFAvILaY L/~ DIAL LOCK LEVER

27 S$39830101 NFAXILAYILIN-13F SPRING

28 SA2796001 1A 2)FIAIYFT FEED REGULATOR 7

29 016061031 2|7+ ~71)6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (CN) M6X10
30 SA2526001 1NFIhTFLHY CONNECTING ROD

31 SB1440001 1NN Dy ECCENTRIC SHAFT

32 012060636 17 ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
33 SB1413001 HENZE ST SHOULDER SCREW, M6

34 SA2529101 NATLXAL/N-DODTR SHAFT, R-LEVER TR

35 048080342 1|FATES8 RETAINING RING E8

36 025100132 = E = AT WASHER PLAIN S 10

37 SA2530001 1hoY SPACER

38 S07374209 1NATI XA\~ REVERSE STITCHING LEVER

39 SA2531001 NAZL AL N-FH T/ SPRING

40 SA3067001 1N|LN-HAR LEVER GUIDE

41 S48367000 2|LIN-HAFRT L RUBBER

42 SA6592001 1|2 ARTME SCREW M5

43 104821001 1|53 L2105 RUBBER CAP, 10.5

44 062500816 2|F~5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

45 SA2532001 NAURILARY N STOPPER

46 062501216 1[F~a5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12

47 025050236 NESYHRFII5 WASHER PLAIN M 5

48 S07376001 1F)ATF/AR FEED REGULATOR SPRING

49 SA2533001 A Sl SPRING HOOK

50 062060816 1[F~26X8 SCREW PAN M6X8

51 062501216 1[F~2a5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12

52 021500106 113+ Yks NUT 1 M5

T-8750C-202

14




G. %X U #B8{% / Feed shaft mechanism

x.
| -Q
_3@%
_ /

| - ==
(e®

| 6

{

&

T-8750C-211

15



G. % V) EhR8{% / Feed shaft mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA3855001 NAIIDOAZ)LL BUSH,L:F-ROCKER SHAFT

2 SA3965001 117Uk FELT

3 SA4028001 1[2ZEE4X4 L=220 WICK, 4X4 L=220

4 SA2543001 NAIICUAZILR FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSH, R
5 108802001 1[VZEE4X4 WICK, 4X4 L=250

6 SA2544001 1|k AR M6 SET SCREW M6

7 012060636 1|7 FEZ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
8 SA2546001 2| YbhT- SET SCREW COLLAR

9 523651001 4|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
10 SA3840001 NRANAZ DYDY FEED ROCKER SHAFT

11 SA6152101 NAI)FTASTIRT A FEED BAR ST FORK ASSY

12 SA2927001 1|2 AR TDMEX14 SCREW, M6X14

13 025060132 1ESHHRaI6 WASHER PLAIN S 6

14 SA2566001 1|kART35 SET SCREW, M3.5

15 021350106 1(1>27F k35 NUT 1 M3.5

16 SA2553001 UPEECFIVE FORKED PLATE

17 SA2554001 13AYFIAIEIYRD ADJUSTING SCREW

18 062400616 1(F~204X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

19 SA3990001 117T/Lk FELT

20 SA3887001 17Uk FELT

21 SA3888001 17T AHT FELT HOLDER

22 025030132 1|eZHHR3V3 WASHER PLAIN S 3

23 062300416 1[F~Ra3Xx4 SCREW PAN M3X4

24 SB1445001 NAIVFANII Ty FEED BAR SHAFT

25 SA2551001 2|1RZ ARV THRUST RING

26 012060636 173 ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
27 SA2555001 NRANAFTDVE AT FEED ROCKER BASE ARM

28 SA2928001 2|2 AR TMEX12 SCREW, M5X12

29 SA4538001 1[2ZEE3X3 L=200 WICK, 3X3 L=200

30 SA2806101 WAIVEAhYa<I3 FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK ASSY
31 SA6308001 4045332 12X4 SCREW FLAT #0 M2X4

32 SA4009001 1V EYHT WICK SUPPORT

33 062400616 2|F~R4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

34 SA2724001 1|73EE WICK L=400

35 SA4011001 1|EZJ)LF2-T L=100 OIL TUBE, L=100

T-8750C-211

16




H.4s —< B{% / Gauge parts

m|4
G T
\ mhg //, \
= T
S———————
\
\ o e!ﬂ \
~ / o
—

—

9+

ke

10

i

T-8750C-231

17



H. &— L Bi{% / Gauge parts

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
1+ * P.38-39 UAVEEIE/S NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY L

2+ * P.38-39 1/ \)FFRIZ NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY,R

3 013660412 2|k A97R=3.18-40X4 SET SCREW (P) SM3.18-40X4
4 S13085001 2|kAFT3.18 SET SCREW, SM3.18

5 149831101 2(7HATYFRARTB18 SET SCREW, SM3.18

6+ * P.38-39 UAVYEE: NEEDLE PLATE

7 S$11244001 1|2 ART437 SCREW, SM4.37

8 100032004 1|57 24.37 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37-40X8
9+ *P.38-39 11AH$THI2 PRESSER FOOT ASSY

10 113050001 1|2 ART3.57 SCREW, SM3.57

11+ *P.38-39 1A FEED DOG

12 S07494001 2|2 ART3.18 SCREW, W/SOCKET SM3.18X7
13 S22\l DPX5--+(#22) NEEDLE DPX5...(#22)
T-8750C-231

18



J1.70 % R81% / Rotary hook mechanism

< Refer to P.21 >

<P.21zE>

—_—_— e —

42

T-8750C-301

19



J1. A E & / Rotary hook mechanism

REF.NO|] CODE |QTY EX3 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA4437301 | 1|HATRA1875ST(LHS ROTARY HOOK BASE ASSY 875ST(L)
2 SA2562201 |  1|ARSFAH/8-L ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER L

3 SA3054001 |  1|RSRMFHHL THRUST WASHER, L

4 SA6424101 |  1|zTruULY= FELT UL ASSY

5 SA4044001| 1|ZTJLrDLYS FELT DL ASSY

6 SAB462001 |  1|ATRHF AH/3-FL ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FL
7 SA4438301 |  1|HTRAA875ST(R)HS ROTARY HOOK BASE ASSY 875ST(R)
8 SA2563301 |  1|ATR&1H-R ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER R
9 SA2579001 |  1|RSRFHFH% SPECER

10 SA6425101|  1|ZTJLRURYS FELT UR ASSY

11 SA4045001 |  1|ZTJLRrDRYZ FELT DR ASSY

12 SAG463001 |  1|HATRA1H/-FR ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FR
13 S09259001 | 2|H=THA4ILU ROTARY HOOK BUSH, U

14+ S09260001 | 2|ZSRRYLHA <t=1.2> THRUST RING, A: 1.2MM <t=1.2>
14+ SA4038001 | 2|25 <t=1.0> THRUST RING <t=1.0>

14+ S09261001 | 2|ZSRKJLHB <t=1.4> THRUST RING, B: 1.4MM <t=1.4>
14+ SA4444001 |  2|RSRKYLH08 <t=0.8> THRUST RING 0.8MM <t=0.8>

15 S07420000 | 2|=-KLRFYLY NEEDLE BEARING

16 S07419001 | 2|RFYTYLY RETAINING RING

17 SAB4T4001 |  2[H=THARILD ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH

18 SB1447001 |  2|A-TF+-Urs OPENER LINK

19 SA3861101 |  2|A-T+-L/5- OPENER LEVER

20 SA2560001 |  2|A-TF-1Jr o SHAFT, O-LINK

21 SB2330001 | 2|ESHH %L av476 WASHER PLAIN S SM4.76

22 021500316 |  2[3> 24 wk5 NUT 3 M5

23 SA3889101 |  2|A-FH-L/-U4 O-LEVER SHAFT

24 SA4026001 |  2|#3EE4x4 L=100 WICK, 4X4 L=100

25 012501031 |  2|7FE35x10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X10
26 $38212001 |  2|A-T+- OPENER

27 154965001 |  2|7FAILF3.57X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8

28 062300612 |  8|+~=3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

29 SA2572001 | 2|R/SASLETF RTyE SPIRAL GEAR SCREW ASSY

30 SA2574001 | 4|FARSMeHRY A SET SCREW, (FT) M6

31 SA2575001 | 2|k AHSMeRY A SET SCREW, (FT) M6

32 SAB301001 | 2|E=#> miwx PINION GEAR SCREW ASSY

33 SA2574001 | 6|k ARSMeRY A SET SCREW, (FT) M6

34 062400616 |  2|+~=4x6 SCREW PAN M4X6

35 062400616 |  2|+~=4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

36 SA4012001 | 2|zTLk FELT

37 SA3894001 | 2|ZTirAYT FELT SUPPORT

38 062400616 |  2|+~=4x6 SCREW PAN M4X6

39 SA6294101| 2|z3=RRyLY THRUST RING

40 SA6307101 | 2|lE=A vk PINION GEAR SET

41 SAB417001 |  4|o AmTMaxi2 SCREW M4X12

42 SA2556001 | 2| AT Mex25 SCREW, M6X25

43 115947101 | 2|¥H = WASHER PLAIN 6.35

44 SA2722001 | 2|ErFzy-IA PINCH SLEEVE A

45 SA2565001 | 2|F>Fzy-TB PINCH SLEEVE B

46 SA2556001 | 2| AT Mex25 SCREW, M6X25

47 SA2567001 |  2|/\UxFFaAHEV14 NEEDLE UPPER ADJUSTING PLATE
48 SA2568001 |  2|\UREFIAHEYSH NEEDLE UPPER POSITIONING SHAFT
49 062061016 |  4|F~=6x10 SCREW PAN M6X10

50 025060136 |  4|ESHH % a6 WASHER PLAIN S 6

51 S09285051 |  2|RE> BOBBIN

52 156557001 | 2|97 % ANTI-SPIN SPRING
T-8750C-301

20




J2. /) ER{R / Rotary hook mechanism

o o — — e e e e e e

=
.

(&

T-8750C-301

21



J2. " E 1% / Rotary hook mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SB0771001 1|A</\av= ROTARY HOOK BOX ASSY

2 155479001 1| FIA7T R TENSION SPRING

3 151029001 1N FIAVIRY TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW

4 151030001 NFIADNRIARD SET SCREW

5 151035001 1BILER) ISR ARD SET SCREW

6 155478001 1N BARZILIR) AR TENSION SPRING

7 151027001 2|V FAIA Y IR ARY SET SCREW

8 S09279001 EROPAZE CAP ASSY

T-8750C-301

22



K. T#hB8{% / Lower shaft mechanism

o

8 i

T-8750C-305
23



K. T&hE84% / Lower shaft mechanism

REFNO] CODE |QTY 3 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA3890001 1| AR A A5)LL ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH, L

2 SA4585001 17Tk FELT

3 SA3891001 1|ARES A A5)LR ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH, R

4 SA4585001 17Tk FELT

5 SA2571101 1124854 LOWER SHAFT

6 SA2759101 1123958 AL o) oSsTHE F-LIFTING ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY
7 SA2575001 1| AR TME7RY A SET SCREW, (FT) M6

8 SA2584001 11872095 Ivsa BALL BEARING BUSH

9 SB1484001 1122994600422 NR BALL BEARING, 60042Z NR

10 SA2585001 1|7+ A 16X107RY SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6

11 $23651001 1|7 FES6X67RY SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

12 SA2587101 1184329 F-D%= TIMING PULLEY ASSY, D

13 SB1536001 1|12 299 46204ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6204ZZNR

14 SA2585001 1|7+ H16X107RY SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6

15 SA4213001 1|7 F AR TEX107RY A SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X10
T-8750C-305

24




L. #4888 B81% / Lubrication

T-8750C-350
25



L. #&;M:fE &R84% / Lubrication

REF.NO| CODE |QTY E3 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA2814201 |  1|AAL52943 OIL TANK ASSY

2 SA3040001 |  3|AAILHF OIL FEEDING PIPE

3 SA3946001 | 1|Faas-3FL OIL TERMINAL

4 SA2956001 | 2|E=)LFa-T OIL TUBE, L=135

5 SA2957001 |  4|ZTLk FELT

6 SA6178001 |  4|oyvT cLIP

7 SA3055101 | 2|F1-TRRY/<- TUBE CLIP

8 062500816 |  1[F~25x8 SCREW PAN M5X8

9 SA2929001 |  2|F Lt125 RUBBER CAP, 12.5

10 S38266000 | 2|HTTHTITILL ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT
11 SA5224001 |  1|7T)Lko= FELT ASSY

12 SA4033101 | 1|Z7TZirAHzT FELT SUPPORT

13 228475000 | 1|7YvU%/3UK1.9X80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80
14 S49623000 | 1|E=LFa2-T OIL TUBE, L=280

15 SA5293001 | 1|73E® WICK L=410

16 SA5154201 |  1|FavavHzT OIL SUPPORT

17 062501016 |  1[|#~=35x10 SCREW PAN M5X10

18 SA2929001 | 2|FLt125 RUBBER CAP, 12.5

19 104450101 1|5 Lts8 RUBBER CAP, 8

20 081038070 | 1[0l 4'P38 ORING P38

21 SA2723001 | 1|E=)LFa-T OIL TUBE, L=210

22 SA2724001 |  1|¥3EE WICK, L=400

23 SA3055101 |  1|F1-TRRY/<- TUBE CLIP

24 0A5501006 |  2|+F~+435X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X10
25 SA7540001 | 1|F¥aadovstvk OIL BLOCK SET

26 SAB475001 |  2|AALFIAYEYRY OIL ADJUSTING SCREW

27 081004070 | 2|0y %P4 ORING P4

28 SAG468001 |  2|TLsSvEy RUBBER PACKING

29 SA6423001 |  2|hwTHTTILk ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT
30 SA6415001 |  2|¥3EE WICK L=80

31 142274101 | 2|3 Ltr42 RUBBER CAP, 4.2

32 SA7548001 | 1|9 Tav stk SUB-TANK SET

33 SA3040001 |  1|AALHF OIL FEEDING PIPE

34 SA3060001 | 1|/ 8T8y VALVE PACKING

35 104450101 1|5 Lts8 RUBBER CAP, 8

36 0A4400806 |  2|+F "+ 24X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
37 SA3045201 | 1|4 TaLHRI VT ALBA SUB-TANK SETTING PLATE A
38 SA3046001 | 1|4 TE UV (4B SUB-TANK SETTING PLATE, B
39 062060816 |  2[F~z6X8 SCREW PAN M6X8

40 SA3044001 | 1|E=)LFa-T OIL TUBE, L=242

41 SA3055101 | 2|F1-TRRY/S- TUBE CLIP

42 SA6472001 | 1|Fa-TJ¥H=T TUBE SUPPORT

43 SA3923101 |  2|hwR&AD/SVFY ROTARY HOOK BASE D PACKING
44 062401616 |  4|F~24x16 SCREW PAN M4X16

45 SA2604001 |  1|FUhTIFTTILE FEED REGULATOR FELT

46 SA2605001 |  1|ZTILkAHTA% FELT SUPPORT

47 062500616 |  1[F~z5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6

48 109405001 1|73 E4x4 WICK 4X4 (L=100)

49 108801001 1|92 E4x4 WICK, 4X4 L=350

50 SA2606101 | 1|A LA/ OIL COVER

51 104450101 1|5 Lts8 RUBBER CAP, 8

52 SA3048101 | 1|F1-TAHTA TUBE SUPPORT, A

53 SA3049001 | 1|Fa1-IA4IB TUBE SUPPORT, B

54 062400616 |  1[F~24x6 SCREW PAN M4X6

55 SA6473001 |  1|Fa-THAK TUBE GUIDE

56 140890009 |  1|AAILHYT OIL CAP

57 112753001 | 2|ZTILk FELT

58 062061016 |  3[F~z6X10 SCREW PAN M6X10

59 025060236 | 1|ESHHFRFa1v6 WASHER PLAIN M 6

60 SA6423001 | 2[hwTHITILk ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT
T-8750C-350

26




L. #4888 B81% / Lubrication

: &
g-
1 “.“H g‘ -
; %\ ii??\ .

il
Nit=
3

i ?J'

e
)=

27

T-8750C-350




L. #&;M;8&B81% / Lubrication

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
61 SA6416001 2|3 LY RUBBER PRESSER

62 SA6414001 2|FA-TRMY/- TUBE CLIP

63 140327001 2|3 Lt263 RUBBER CAP, 6.3

64 148743001 22Uk FELT

T-8750C-350

28



M. i L B8{% / Threading mechanism

T-8750C-401
29



M. %8 L B§{& / Threading mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA2607401 1N27AFIAVT Y35 UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY -5
2 SA3416101 2|AFFIADLARLL TENSION SPRING LL

3 SA4212001 NAMFIAIOHE A3 TENSION PLATE ASSY

4 SA2613001 1NFAILTH TENSION STUD

5 SA2614201 AR AL THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, L

6 SA2615001 2|MRRYNRT o F A9 GUIDE ASSY, T/ITAKE-UP SPRING
7 SA2619001 1 AR-H- SPACER

8 SA2623201 1| ArRARR THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING R

9 SA2620001 1(h5- COLLAR

10 SA2621001 1| RNV r STOPPER SUPPORT

11 021300106 11> a+vk3 NUT 1 M3

12 SA2626001 1|k ART35 SET SCREW, (CP) M3.5

13 SA2624001 NARTUoFARARD SPRING GUIDE SET SCREW

14 SA2625001 UEE A VAL ADJUSTING THUMB

15 SA2626001 1|k ART35 SET SCREW, (CP) M3.5

16 SA2627001 1|1 h3- COLLAR

17 SA2628001 1NARFIADSF VR TENSION NUT

18 SA2629001 1A RIS YR STOPPER

19 004350616 1|+%523.5X6 SCREW FLAT M3.5X6

20 SA2824001 1R ITURAFYEM35 NUT, WHIRL-STOP M3.5

21 SA2630001 1ARRYNRZ YR STOPPER

22 062350516 1[F~035X5 SCREW PAN M3.5X5

23 145446001 AMFIADUHS DISC, TENSION

24 159805001 2MhFIAVYSFHT TENSION DISC PRESSER

25 520681000 2|FIAVDY NI T AR WASHER

26 S20682111 2|1bFIAV YR TENSION NUT

27 144504001 AANToFATS THREAD GUIDE DISC

28 154560101 2|TL TV IARA PRE-TENSION SPRING A

29 155510001 2|MbFIAVFYE TENSION NUT

30 SA2632001 1AbILAS TENSION RELEASE PLATE

31 012500536 1|77 ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
32 S38274001 ARV AR T-RELEASE SPRING

33 SA2633001 2|5 T35 SHOULDER SCREW, M3.5

34 SA4506001 1NARILAEDL TENSION RELEASE PIN, L

35 SA4507001 1AFLILAETR TENSION RELEASE PIN, R

36 SA2634001 1W7-LAbTF4U THREAD GUIDE, U: ARM

37 004350616 2|+%323.5X6 SCREW FLAT M3.5X6

38 SA2635001 NI FIAIEA THREAD QUANTITY ADJUST

39 062300616 1[F~23X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

40 SA6378001 1¥Fvy7 CAP

41 SA2639001 1 7-LAbT72F4D THREAD GUIDE, D: ARM

42 114941001 WW7-LAToFATIILE FELT

43 062500816 2| ~5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

44 SA2636001 2|12YA AT THREAD RETAINER

45 012060636 2|7 EZ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
46 SA2637001 NARZILASY BAR, TENSION RELEASE

47 SA2638001 1 7-LATF4AM THREAD GUIDE, M: ARM

48 SA2640001 2[5 5X8 SCREW FLAT M5X8
T-8750C-401

30



N. %#%B5{% / Bobbin winder mechanism

)

Ce)
{m

|

|

T-8750C-402

31



N. %% R8{% / Bobbin winder mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA1971502 1N F1=VUk BOBBIN WINDER UNIT

2 048040342 1[~ATE4 RETAINING RING, E4

3 SA8508001 NWARRFZO97 92 B-WINDER SHAFT SUPPORT ASSY
4 108549001 110Jv9 ORING

5 SA8511101 B E27) BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT

6 SB1639001 1>-+ SHEET

7 SA9563001 1| RE>aTAN\R BOBBIN FIXED SPRING

8 SA8507001 NAIFILT BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL

9 012400636 2|7 EZ4X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X6
10 SA8503001 NT LYY RUBBER RING

11 SA1981301 1N REVFHITHLYS BOBBIN PRESSER CAM ASSY
12 SA1982101 1REVAHITHL BOBBIN PRESSER CAM

13 SA1983201 NARFDITEH BOBBIN WINDER ARM SHAFT
14 012500536 173 ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
15 048040342 1|FATE4 RETAINING RING E4

16 025060136 2|ESHAHRTIVE6 WASHER PLAIN S 6

17 SA1984001 1 REVAHITOT BOBBIN PRESSER ARM

18 018401236 1|7 FRILb4ax12 BOLT SOCKET M4X12

19 SA1985001 11 REVFHT BOBBIN PRESSER

20 523418002 1|2 AR T4X5 SCREW M4X5

21 SA8510101 1N\REVD T BOBBIN SUPPORT

22 SA8512101 NI FL/A- BOBBIN WINDER LEVER

23 SA1990101 BRI /AR SPRING

24 SA8509001 (ELEE R PAES BOBBIN WINDER BASE SPRING
25 SA2190001 1|01 %'SS5 ORING, SS5

26 SA1992101 M FaTAHRY BOBBIN WINDER FIXED SCREW
27 SA1360101 1[AR KNIFE

28 062500616 1[F~25X6 SCREW, PAN M5X6

29 SA1994102 NAb=FFIAVII2 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY
30 145446002 214k FIAVIYS DISC, TENSION

31 100401022 NARFITD R TENSION SPRING

32 S$31032002 NAFIAOSF YL TENSION NUT

33 $12441001 NFIADVNRITHF AR WASHER

34 012500536 173 ES5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
35 SA8982202 NI F5 A BOBBIN WINDER BASE
T-8750C-402

32




Z1. ft/E fB81% / Accessories

T T T T T T T T T

b |

23 I

< 2% I

& !

]

. =< |

— >
22

/—43_38_5_\'

b |

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

~———————— — — ——

T-8750C-910

33



Z1. /= 5L B81%& / Accessories

REF.NO| CODE [QTY e NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S09285051 2|REY BOBBIN

2 100477009 11795 HEAD REST

3 SA8239201 NAAIWBHH3 OIL TANK ASSY

4 SB1271001 NAAIr4a95~)L T2 |OIL WARNING LABEL JP

5 SB1270001 NA A 4a95~ )L T4T> |OIL WARNING LABEL EN

6 144226001 1|9 Thss- HEAD COVER

7 145573000 1Y T7HAIRD KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BAR
8 SB1414001 NAAILISIHH2 OIL PAN UNIT

9 SA2692101 N7I594 OIL PAN

10 149578000 21335y a BUSH

11 SA2582001 1|le¥ 743030y KNEE LIFTER SHAFT

12 SA2590001 1|74 KNEE LIFTER

13 S25344001 1|7RJL 6 BOLT M6

14 SB0687001 2|k ART6 SET SCREW M6X24

15 021060306 2|32 a4+ vk6 NUT 3 M6

16 S15889001 =gy - SITIVAT S TWIST SPRING

17 146293001 1|k ATJET0 RETAINING RING, E10

18 153230101 1WAAIWN=HLTF DRAIN

19 S23418002 2| AR TAX5 SCREW, M4X5

20 SA9943001 1| 7-A3a-K EARTH CORD

21 0A5400806 1|+ ~_H434X8DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
22 SA1969001 15/8-E2 253 RUBBER HINGE ASSY

23 143882001 2|k eV HEAD HINGE

24 143910009 2|k TS A RUBBER CUSHION

25 SA1962001 AN AL == N HEAD CUSHION

26 SA1963001 2|k ToXT L HEAD CUSHION

27 109714000 419% NAIL

28 SA2768201 1|RJLbAH/N-U BELT COVER, U

29 SA2769101 1| RJLAH/N-D BELT COVER, D

30 SA2770201 1RILNAN-T S5 YR BELT COVER BRACKET

31 S37263101 1|RJLbH/N-DTAL BELT COVERDLID, L

32 062500816 4|+ ~a5x8 SCREW PAN M5X8

33 062500816 2|3 ~2a5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

34 100666002 2|7 ILEHYRT5.5X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X20
35 025750132 2|ESHH#3795.56 WASHER PLAIN S SM5.56

36 114486002 1|RIAAS-24 OILER

37 S38300001 1|eF7TH=2 KNEE LIFTER ASSY

38 146039121 1|eFT7TFYET KNEE LIFTER BRACKET

39 100463021 1|4Hh5RILRT.94 BOLT, SQUARE SM7.94

40 S35820021 1|7RJL+5.95X20 BOLT, SM5.95X20

41 $38278001 NS THETTYH KNEE LIFTER BAR

42 S34756001 17T KNEE LIFTER PLATE

43 114967021 1|lEFF7TFRRYN KNEE LIFTER PLATE STOPPER
44 110087021 1|4 JLK5.95 BOLT, SM5.95-28X8

45 S$31885021 1T TH/N- KNEE LIFTER PLATE COVER
46 SA4313001 1|1 7-At> GROUND WIRE

47 062500816 1|+ ~5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

48 SA3415001 2|4 FaoNRL TENSION SPRING, L
T-8750C-910

34




Z2. {+iE fB81% / Accessories

T-8750C-910

35



Z2. = hB81%& / Accessories

REF.NO| CODE [QTY e NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S07558409 1A 32 T45 4 23DRTHF COTTON STAND ASSY 3DRTHF

2 S51283001 3OS SPOOL STAND BASE

3 150182000 3| RFT-IL= Uk SPOOL MAT

4 S51282101 3| RT-Ioysay SPOOL CUSHION

5 S04109001 NACToFAHHITRD THREAD GUIDE SUPPORT BAR

6 142997001 NARTF43 THREAD GUIDE, 3

7 S02747101 (RGeS SPRING

8 150179002 3|RT-ILHB SPOOL SHAFT B

9 028050243 3|/ AR H $2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

10 021500203 3|22 a3+ Y5 NUT, 2 M5

11 150188009 1| RT-ILIRILE-HHIA SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT, A

12 SA6610001 1| R T-ILRILE -3 SPOOL HOLDER 3

13 SA6610001 1| RT-ILRILE -3 SPOOL HOLDER 3

14 150183000 3l AT N AH-TA THREAD HANGER BASE

15 142990001 3|ALYEKETY THREAD BUSH

16 SA6615001 NARToFARILE - THREAD GUIDE HOLDER

17 138843001 1YY IRIYET JOINT

18 062061603 2|+ ~26X16 SCREW PAN M6X16

19 S37037001 1|+ ~_aES545%32 SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32
20 014060632 2|7+ R36X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X6
21 021500203 12524 YK5 NUT, 2 M5

22 S37037001 1| RaES54H5X32 SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32
23 021500203 12524 YK5 NUT, 2 M5

24 031452203 1|= JLES45X22 WOOD SCREW ROUND M4.5X22
25 062501003 1|+ ~35X10 SCREW PAN M5X10

26 SA6609001 2|1 RT-ILRILE-SH T SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORTER
T-8750C-910

36




Wa. 285 X)L/ Warning labels

(=

&> ~NJb / Warning labels

f4% / Name of parts

Size(mm)

Code

A A
4 | Sp) |G

il
2 KOS

BIEEESNIL
Label caution

56 X 43

SA9826-001

—L

D——_2U%—7¥
Injury mark

L=16

SA9957-001

i
]

D—=2U3<—7
Injury mark

L=25

SA9957-002

-

T7—AXY—Y
Label, grounding

$12

S37060-001

= URmERE
AEE

BICASThRREICD< &y

REERCT CENDD,

REHH, FRERE
SZ&,

BMHAL &, TR, BILT B,
BRARAERBNT &

O FHDFDBARUVFAIC
BOTLEEL,
OEB([CASTIBEIS EFR
KTI5KEEEL, BN
ZHER(ITTIEEL,

OB CHMNIBAIE, K&
BITATHACHE TS,

ORHAATIZE(S, TR
HEAET(C, BLICERD
PEER(TTILEL,

B48m EEL
BIRERII__ KEHE

TAINEESNILHX
Oil warning label JP

68 X 30

SB1271-001

Lubricating Oil for Machining

A CAUTION

Lubricating oil
may cause inflammation
to eye and skin.

Wear protective glasses
and gloves.

Swallowing oil
can cause diarrhoea
and vomiting.

Do not swallow.

Keep away from children.
FIRST AID

Eye contact :

-Rinse with plenty of cold water.
-Seek medical help.

Skin contact :

-Wash with soap and water.

If swallowed :

-Seek medical help immediately.
-Do not induce vomiting.

FAIWEESINILEX
Oil warning label EN

68 X 30

SB1270-001

37

T-8750C-Wa




Ga. /7__ :/nBI:II:II:I

B X / Gauge parts list

ZE# 2 / For normal

T-8750C-Ga

#HiE tHazty ~ ttia=# EH1R EYE #Hz 4
Needle gauge | Needle clamp Needle clamp Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot
set assy assy
3.2 (1/8) (L) $15711-001 (L) S15713-001 117369-001 114951-001 S36562-001
.2mm - - -
(R)S15712-001 | (R) S15714-001
(L) S15717-001| (L) S15719-001
4.0mm (5/32 150850-001 116509-001 155455-001
( ) (R)S15718-001| (R)S15720-001
4.8 (3/16) (L) 515723-001) (L) $15725-001 117133-001 112659-001 S36564-001
.8mm - - -
(R)S15724-001| (R)S15726-001 S
6.4mm  (1/4) (L) $15785-001 ) (L) S15757-001 117367-001 112660-001 SA4052-101
' (R)S15736-001 | (R)S15738-001 i i i
7.9 (5/16) (L) 515747001 = (L) $15745-001 144882-001 112661-001 155459-001
.9mm - - -
(R)S15748-001| (R)S15750-001
L) S15753-001 L) S15755-001
9.5mm (3/8) L ©) 144881-101 116510-101 155461-001
(R)S15754-001| (R)S15756-001
12.7 1/2 (L) $15765:001 (L) $15767-001 S09365-001 116511-001 S09367-101
7mm-(12) | R)S15766-001 | (R) S15768-001 - - -
15.9 (5/8) (L) $15771-:001 - (L) $15773-001 159577-001 116512-001 159575-101
.9mm - - -
(R)S15772-001 | (R) S15774-001
tHazty ~ Fag kg ol Fagi
Needle clamp set Needle clamp assy Needle plate
¢ ) g )
EYE Bz
Feed dog Presser foot assy
EERY (K)
Chamfering(L

38



Ga. 7 —El@—EZX / Gauge parts list

E¥ A | For heavy materials

*REYENRER

EERRYFT,

* The feed dog is different from normal parts.

£HiE sty ~ ttia=# Fag EYE Mz
Needle gauge Needle clamp set Needle clamp assy | Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy
4.8mm_(3/16) EER EER EER $21149-001 EER
6.4mm (1/4) Normal Normal Normal S21150-001 Normal

E Y
Feed dog
16
2
ey
117
00
50
1.7‘:_?7
1.4
BEY A / For extra heavy materials
FREVENMRERERLBYET,
* The feed dog is different from normal parts.

EHiE fHa=ty b i =# #H1R EYE Wz
Needle gauge Needle clamp set Needle clamp assy | Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy
3.2mm_(1/8) 158430-001
4.8mm (3/16) S13588-001
6.4mm (1/4) BER BER B 153882-001 BES
9.5mm (3/8) Normal Normal Normal 153887-001 Normal
12.7mm (1/2) 153892-001
15.9mm (5/8) 153897-001

E Y
Feed dog
23 ot
I
©
16
I50
1.7';}

39

T-8750C-Ga




#35| / Index

CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [|Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [|Page
002260516|C -20 6]1062260316|C - 16 6108801001 |L -49 26{1149863001D -28 10
004350616|M - 19 30]]062300416|G -23 16]]108802001|G -5 16| |150179002(z2 -8 36

M -37 3011062300612 |J1 -28 201109405001 |L -48 26]1150182000)|122 -3 36
012060636|C -55 8] |062300616 (M -39 30| |109714000(z1 -27 3411150183000|22 -14 36
F -32 14]1062350516|C - 37 6]]110087021|Z21 -44 3411150188009|122 - 11 36
G -7 16 C -42 6]|112609001|(C -14 6] | 150820001(D -18 10
G -26 16 D -8 10} 1112659001 |Ga 381150850001 |Ga 38
M -45 30 M -22 30| | 112660001 [Ga 38|1151027001(J2 -7 22
012061036|B - 21 411062350816(C - 32 6]1112661001|Ga 38]1151029001|J2 -3 22
B -25 411062400616|G - 18 16]1112728001|C -33 6]| 151030001 (J2 -4 22
012061832|E -14 12 G -33 16 112753001|L  -57 26f1151035001|J2 -5 22
012400636(N -9 32 J1 -34 20f1113014000|B -7 411153230101(z21 -18 34
012500536|E -22 12 J1 -35 201113050001 |H -10 18] 153882001 [Ga 39
M -31 30 J1 -38 20]|114486002|21 -36 3411153887001 |Ga 39
N -14 32 L -54 261114941001 |M  -42 3011153892001 |Ga 39
N -34 32]1062401616|L - 44 26]]114951001|Ga 38] 1153897001 |Ga 39
012501031|J1 -25 201 062500616|A -9 2|1 114967021121 -43 3411154560101 |M -28 30
013660412|H -3 18 L -47 261115947101 |1J1 -43 201 154567000|C -44 6
014060632|22 -20 36 N -28 32]|116010001|A -16 21154965001 |J1 -27 20
014080831|C -43 6] 062500816 (A - 20 2| | 116509001 [Ga 38] ] 155455001 |Ga 38
014400432|D -30 10 B -27 411116510101 (Ga 381155459001 |Ga 38
016061031|F -29 14 B -32 411116511001 |Ga 38]] 155461001 |Ga 38
018062032|C -50 8 D -16 1041116512001 |Ga 38]1155478001|J2 -6 22
C -60 8 D -25 10]|117006001|B -6 4]11155479001|J2 -2 22
F -15 14 E -2 12|1 117133001 |Ga 38] 1155510001 |M -29 30
018062532|C - 57 8 F -44 1411117367001 |Ga 38]]156557001|J1 -52 20
018401036|C -4 6 L -8 26] 1117369001 |Ga 381158430001 |Ga 39
018401236|N - 18 32 M -43 30]|118735002(C - 51 8] | 159575101 (Ga 38
021060306|E - 15 12 Z1 -32 341 118954000(F -10 141159577001 |Ga 38
E -32 12 Z1 -33 3411129458202|F -22 141159805001 |M -24 30
Z1 -15 34 Z1 -47 3411138843001|22 -17 36]1228475000|1L -13 26
021300106|M - 11 30]]062501003|22 -25 36]] 140063001 |A -1 2]1S02747101|122 -7 36
021350106|G -15 16]1062501016|D -4 10} 140327001|L -63 28]1S04109001)|22 -5 36
021500106 |[E - 25 12 F -3 14]1140890009|L -56 26]|S07346101|E -6 12
F -52 14 L -17 26]1142274101|1L - 31 26 1S07349001|E  -20 12
021500203|z22 -10 361062501216 |A -7 2|1 142746122|F - 21 14]|S07350001(E -33 12
z2 -21 36 E -24 12| 1142990001122 -15 36 |S07353001|E -13 12
Z2 -23 36 F -46 14| 142997001122 -6 36 |S07355051|E -23 12
021500316|J1 -22 20 F-51 14|1143611201|F -8 14|1S07374209|F -38 14
025030132|G -22 16| ] 062501416|A -5 2|1 143612100|F -9 14]|S07376001|(F -48 14
025050236|F -47 14 D -21 10§ 143613051|F -16 14]1S07419001(J1 - 16 20
025060132|G  -13 16]1071063550|D - 19 10]|143616001|F -17 14| |S07420000{J1 -15 20
025060136|J1 -50 2041076023800|B -17 411143882001(21 -23 341S07494001|H -12 18
N -16 32]1081004070|L - 27 26]]143910009|21 -24 341]S07558409(z2 -1 36
025060236|L -59 2641081038070|L -20 26] 1144226001121 -6 34]1S07575000|C -23+ 6
025100132|F -36 14]|0A4400806|L - 36 26] 144504001 |M  -27 30]|S07575001|C - 23+ 6
02575013221 -35 341 |0A5400806|121 - 21 3411144881101 |Ga 38]]S07575002|C - 23+ 6
02805024322 -9 36| |0A5501006|L -24 26] 144882001 |Ga 38]|S07575003|C - 23+ 6
031452203|22 -24 36]]100032004|H -8 18| 145446001 |M -23 30 |S07575004|C -23+ 6
047301842|D - 11 1041100328001 |F -25 14| 145446002|N - 30 32]|S07575005|C -23+ 6
048040342|N -2 32]1100401022|N - 31 32)|145573000(z1 -7 34]1S07575006|C - 23+ 6
N -15 32]1100463021(21 -39 34| |146039121(z1 -38 341]S07575007|C - 23+ 6
048060342|F -18 1411100477009|121 -2 3411146293001 |z1 -17 34]1S07575008|C - 23+ 6
048080342|F -35 14]1100666002|21 - 34 34| |148743001|L -64 28]1S07575009|C - 23+ 6
060350616|C  -27 6] 104449001|A -4 2|1 149578000121 -10 3411S07575010|C - 23+ 6
C -30 6] | 104450101|L -19 26]]149604001|C -8 6]|S07575011|C - 23+ 6
062060816|F -7 14 L -35 26§ 1149605001|C -9 6]1S07588101|D -26 10
F -50 14 L -51 26]149608001|C -13 6] |S09259001(J1 -13 20
L -39 261104821001 |F -43 141149610001 |C -17 6]1S09260001|J1 - 14+ 20
062061016|J1 -49 20]]104833001|D -2 10]1149611101|C -18 6]]S09261001|J1 - 14+ 20
L -58 261107155001 |C -39 6]]149622001|C -25 6]1S09279001|J2 -8 22
062061603|22 -18 36]]108549001|F -23 14]1149827001|C -10 6] ]S09285051(J1 - 51 20
062061616|C  -48 6 N -4 32)|149831101(H -5 18 21 -1 34

N
o




#35| / Index

CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO |Page
S09365001|Ga 38]S34561101|C - 11 6] |ISA2500001|E -16 12) |SA2628001 1M -17 30
S09367101|Ga 38]1S34562101|C  -12 6| |ISA2501001|E - 17 12| |ISA2629001|M - 18 30
S11244001|H -7 18] |S347560011Z21 -42 34 |ISA2502001|E -18 12] |SA2630001|M - 21 30
S12441001(N  -33 32]1S35820021|1Z21 -40 34] |SA2504001|E - 21 12| |ISA2632001|M - 30 30
S13085001|H -4 18] 1S36562001|Ga 38| |ISA2506001|E -26 12] |SA2633001(M - 33 30
S13160001(B  -15 4]11S36564001(Ga 38] |SA2507001|E  -27 12] |SA2634001(M - 36 30
S13588001|Ga 39| |S36663001|A -14 2| ISA2511001|F -2 14] |SA2635001|M - 38 30
S15711001|Ga 38]1S37037001|1Z22 -19 36] |SA2512001|F -4 14| |ISA2636001|M  -44 30
S15712001|Ga 38 Z2 -22 36] |ISA2515001|F -5 14) |SA2637001|M  -46 30
S15713001(Ga 38| 1S37060001|A -18 2| ISA2516001|F -6 14| |ISA2638001|M - 47 30
S15714001|Ga 38 Wa 371 |SA2523001|F -26 14] |SA2639001|M - 41 30
S15717001|Ga 38]1S37263101|1Z21 - 31 341 |SA2526001|F -30 14| |ISA2640001|M  -48 30
S15718001|Ga 38]1S38212001|J1 -26 20) |SA2529101|F -34 14) |SA2692101|1Z21 -9 34
S15719001|Ga 38]1S38266000|L -10 26| |SA2530001|F -37 14| |SA2720101|B  -22 4
S15720001|Ga 38| 1S38274001|M -32 30 |ISA2531001|F -39 14) |SA2722001|1J1 -44 20
S15723001(Ga 38]1S38278001|1Z21 - 41 34] |SA2532001|F -45 14| |SA2723001|1L - 21 26
S15724001|Ga 3853830000121 -37 34| |ISA2533001|F -49 14) |SA2724001|1G -34 16
S15725001(Ga 38| 1S38428002|F -19 14| |SA2543001|G -4 16 L -22 26
S15726001|Ga 38| |S39051001|E -12 12] |SA2544001|1G -6 16] |[SA2748001|B -16 4
S15735001(Ga 38]1S39830101|F -27 14| |SA2546001|G -8 16| |ISA2750101|B  -19 4
S15736001|Ga 38| 1S48204000|C -62 8] |ISA2551001|G -25 16] |SA2759101|K -6 24
S15737001(Ga 38]1S48367000|F -41 14| |SA2553001|1G - 16 16| |SA2768201|1Z21 - 28 34
S15738001|Ga 38| 1S49623000|L -14 26| [SA2554001|G -17 16] |SA2769101|1Z21 -29 34
S15747001(Ga 38| 1S50098101|F -24 14| |SA2555001|G - 27 16| |SA2770201|1Z21 - 30 34
S15748001|Ga 38]1S51282101|1Z22 -4 36| |ISA2556001|J1 -42 20f ISA2791001|F - 11 14
S15749001(Ga 38]1S51283001|122 -2 36 J1 -46 200 |SA2793001|F -14 14
S15750001|Ga 38| |SA1120001|B -9 41 |SA2560001|1J1 -20 20) |SA2796001|F -28 14
S15753001(Ga 38| ISA1174002|E -3 12| |SA2562201|J1 -2 20 |SA2806101|1G - 30 16
S15754001|Ga 38| ISA1175002|E -4 12) |SA2563301|J1 -8 20f[SA2814201|L -1 26
S15755001(Ga 38 ISA1179001|E  -19 12| |SA2565001|J1 -45 20 |SA2824001|M - 20 30
S15756001|Ga 38 E -28 12] |SA2566001|1G -14 16] |SA2861201|B  -13 4
S15765001|Ga 38 E -30 12| |SA2567001|J1 -47 20 ISA2927001|1G  -12 16
S15766001|Ga 38| |ISA1360101|N  -27 32| |SA2568001|J1 -48 20) |SA2928001|G -28 16
S15767001(Ga 38 |ISA1962001|1Z21 -25 341 |SA2571101|K -5 24 1SA2929001|1A  -17 2
S15768001|Ga 38| |ISA1963001|Z1 -26 34 |ISA2572001|J1 -29 20 L -9 26
S15771001|Ga 38 |ISA1969001|1Z21 -22 341 |SA2574001|{J1 -30 20 L -18 26
S15772001|Ga 38| [SA1971502|N -1 32 J1 -33 20f |ISA2956001|L -4 26
S15773001|Ga 38 |SA1981301IN - 11 32] |SA2575001|{J1 - 31 20 ISA2957001|L -5 26
S15774001|Ga 38| SA1982101|IN  -12 32 K -7 24| |SA3040001|L -2 26
S15889001(Z1 -16 341 ISA1983201IN  -13 32] |SA2579001(J1 -9 20 L -33 26
S18964001|D - 15+ 10] |SA1984001|IN  -17 32| |SA2582001(21 - 11 34| |SA3044001|L  -40 26
S20681000(M  -25 30 |SA1985001|N  -19 32] |SA2584001|K -8 241 1SA3045201|IL - 37 26
S20682111|M - 26 30f [SA1990101|N  -23 32| |SA2585001|F -12 14] |SA3046001|IL  -38 26
S21149001|Ga 39| ISA1992101|N  -26 32 K -10 24| |SA3048101|L  -52 26
S21150001|Ga 39| ISA1994102|N  -29 32 K -14 24| |SA3049001|L -53 26
S23418002|N -20 32| |SA2165001|E -29 12) |SA2587101|K  -12 24| |SA3054001|1J1 -3 20

Z1 -19 34| |SA2190001|N  -25 32| |SA2590001|z1 -12 34| |SA3055101|L -7 26
S23460001|C -53 8| ISA2441101]1A -6 2| |ISA2604001|L  -45 26 L -23 26
S23651001|{B -10 41|SA24441011A  -10 2| |ISA2605001|L  -46 26 L -41 26

B -18 41 |SA24451011A - 11 2| |ISA2606101|L  -50 26| |SA3056001|F -20 14

G -9 16] |SA2448101|1A -12 2| ISA2607401|M -1 30 [SA3059101|B - 31 4

K -11 24| |SA2450101]A -13 2| ISA2613001|M -4 30 [SA3060001|L -34 26
S25235001|B - 11 41|SA2463001|IB  -24 41|SA2614201 M -5 30 [SA3062001|F -1 14
S25236001|B -12 41|SA2469101|IB  -26 41 |SA2615001|M -6 30} |SA3065001|B -30 4

F -13 14| |SA2485001|C -45 6] ISA2619001|M -7 30 |SA3067001|F -40 14
S25260001|B -8 41|SA2486101|C  -47 6] ISA2620001|M -9 30 [SA3415001|1Z21 -48 34

C -46 6] |SA2489001|C -49 6] |SA2621001|M  -10 30 |SA3416101|M -2 30
S25289001|E -9 12) |SA2490101|C  -52 8] ISA2623201|M -8 30 |SA3840001|G -10 16
S25344001(21 -13 341 |1SA2493001|C -58 8] |SA2624001|M  -13 30 |SA3855001|G -1 16
S31006002|E - 11 12] |SA2494001|1C -59 8] ISA2625001(M - 14 30 |SA3861101|J1 -19 20
S31032002[N  -32 32| |SA2495001|E -1 12| |SA2626001|M  -12 30 |SA3887001|1G -20 16
S31885021(Z1 -45 34| |ISA2498001|E -8 12 M -15 30 |SA3888001|G -21 16
S34438001(A -15 2| |ISA2499001|E  -10 12| |SA2627001|M  -16 30 |SA3889101|J1 -23 20

41




#35| / Index

CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [|Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [|Page
SA3890001|K -1 24 1SA4538001|1G  -29 16| |ISA9957002|Wa 37
SA3891001|K -3 24 1SA4550001|1B -1 411SB0687001(zZz1 -14 34
SA3894001|1J1 -37 20 |SA4583001|C -24 6| 1SB0771001|J2 -1 22
SA3923101|L  -43 26] |SA4585001|K -2 24]1SB1270001|121 -5 34
SA3924001|A -2 2 K -4 24 Wa 37
SA3946001|L -3 26 |SA5154201|IL  -16 26 1SB1271001|121 -4 34
SA3965001|G -2 16| |SA5155001|C  -40 6 Wa 37
SA3990001|G -19 16| |SA5224001|1L - 11 26 1SB1311001|A -3 2
SA4009001|G  -32 16| |SA5237101|C - 41 6]1SB1413001|F -33 14
SA4011001|G  -35 16] |SA5293001|L - 15 26]1SB1414001|1Z21 -8 34
SA4012001|1J1 -36 20 |SA5332001|C - 61 8|1SB1425001|C -3 6
SA4026001|J1 - 24 20| |SA5333001|D -9 10]|SB1434001|C -2 6
SA4028001|1G -3 16| |SA5336001|D -3 10§ 1SB1437001|C -54 8
SA4033101|L  -12 26| |SA5588001|D -22 10| |SB1438001|C - 56 8
SA4038001|J1 -14+ 20 |SA6152101|1G - 11 16| |ISB1439001|E -7 12
SA4044001|1J1 -5 20f|SA6166001|B -5 41 1SB1440001(F - 31 14
SA4045001|1J1 - 11 20f|SA6178001|L -6 26| 1SB1445001|1G -24 16
SA4052101|Ga 38| |SA6294101|J1 -39 20]1SB1447001(J1 -18 20
SA4149101|E - 31 12| |SA6301001|J1 -32 20 1SB1484001|B -4 4
SA4212001|M -3 30 |SA6307101|J1 -40 20 K -9 24
SA4213001|K -15 241 1SA6308001|1G - 31 16]1SB1485001|1B -3 4
SA4214001|B  -23 41 ISA6378001(M  -40 301 |SB1536001|B  -20 4
SA4313001|1Z21 -46 34| |SA6414001|IL  -62 28 K -13 24
SA4368001|B - 14 4]|SA6415001|L - 30 26]|SB1639001|N -6 32
SA4370101|A -8 2| 1ISA6416001|IL - 61 28] 1SB2330001|J1 - 21 20
SA4373001|B -2 41 ISA6417001(J1 - 41 20
SA4376101|B  -29 41 ISA6423001L  -29 26
SA4382001|C -5 6 L -60 26
SA4385001|1C -6 6] |ISA6424101|1J1 -4 20
SA4389101|C - 21 6] |ISA6425101|1J1 -10 20
SA4391101|1C -15 6] |ISA6462001|J1 -6 20
SA4392001|C  -19 6] |SA6463001[J1 -12 20
SA4393101|C -34 6] |SA6468001|L  -28 26
SA4394001|C -35 6] |ISA6472001|L  -42 26
SA4395001|C -22 6] |SA6473001|L  -55 26
SA4396001|C -26 6] |SA6474001|J1 -17 20
SA4397001|1C -28 6] |ISA6475001|IL - 26 26
SA4398001|C -29 6] |SA6592001|F -42 14
SA4399001|C - 31 6] |SA6609001|Z22 - 26 36
SA4400001|C -38 6] |SA6610001(Zz2 -12 36
SA4401001|C -36 6 Z2 -13 36
SA4402001|D -1 10| |SA6615001|Z2 - 16 36
SA4404001|D -5 10] |SA7540001(L -25 26
SA4405001|D -7 10} |SA7548001|L  -32 26
SA4406001|D -10 10} |SA7607101(E -5 12
SA4408001|D -12 10} |SA8239201(z1 -3 34
SA4409001|D -13 10} |ISA8503001(N  -10 32
SA4411101|D -14 10} |SA8507001(N -8 32
SA4412001|D -17 10} |ISA8508001(N -3 32
SA4413001|D -20 10| |SA8509001|N - 24 32
SA4414001|D -23 10} |SA8510101(N - 21 32
SA4415001|D -24 10} |ISA8511101([N -5 32
SA4416001|D -27 10| |SA8512101|N - 22 32
SA4417001|D -29 10]|SA8738101|C -1 6
SA4418001|D - 31 10| |SA8749001|C -7 6
SA4419001|D - 15+ 10| |SA8982202|N - 35 32
SA4437301(J1 -1 20] |[SA9563001|N -7 32
SA4438301|J1 -7 20] |SA9826001(A - 19 2
SA4441001|D -6 10 Wa 37
SA4444001|J1 -14+ 20 I1SA9943001|1Z21 -20 34
SA4506001|M - 34 30] [SA9957001|A - 21 2
SA4507001|M  -35 30 Wa 37
SA4537001|B  -28 4| ISA9957002|A -22 2

42




a_n

N—Tvy
PARTS BOOK

T -TEMKIE=4 http://www.brother.co.jp/
T448-0803 WA EFHATAL gL 1& 5 TEL:0120-33-2392
BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. http://www.brother.com/

1-5, Kitajizoyama, Noda-cho, Kariya 448-0803, Japan. Phone : 81-566-95-0088

©2010, 2012 Brother Industries, Ltd. All Rights Reserved. T-8750C

SB1466-101.J/E
2012.01.B (1)



	表紙
	型式板の見方
	パーツブックご利用に際して 
	A. 主体関係
	B. 上軸関係
	C. 針棒揺動関係
	D. 針棒切換操作関係
	E. 押え関係
	F. 送り関係
	G. 送り軸関係
	H. ゲージ関係
	J1. かま関係
	J2. かま関係
	K. 下軸関係
	L. 給油潤滑関係
	M. 糸通し関係
	N. 糸巻関係
	Z1. 付属品関係
	Z2. 付属品関係
	Wa. 警告ラベル
	Ga. ゲージ部品一覧表
	索引 
	裏表紙 

